CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

November 14, 2019

Ontario Securities Commission (principal regulator) British Columbia Securities Commission Alberta Securities Commission Saskatchewan Financial and Consumer Affairs Authority Canadian Securities Exchange

Dear Sirs/Mesdames

Re: Northstar Gold Corp.

The undersigned hereby consent to being named and the filing, with the regulatory authorities referred to above, and the use of the technical report titled *Independent Technical Report on the Miller Gold Project, Kirkland Lake, Ontario*, for Northstar Gold Corp, dated December 10, 2018 (the "**Technical Report**") and to the written disclosure of the Technical Report and of extracts from or a summary of the Technical Report in the written disclosure in the prospectus for Northstar Gold Corp., dated November 14, 2019 (the "**Prospectus**").

We also certify that we have read the Prospectus being filed and the disclosure in the Prospectus fairly and accurately represents the information in the Technical Report that supports the disclosure. We do not have any reason to believe that there are any misrepresentations in the information derived from the Technical Report or that the written disclosure in the Prospectus of Northstar Gold Corp. contains any misrepresentations of the information contained in the Technical Report or that are within our knowledge as a result of the services performed by us for Northstar Gold Corp. in connection with the Technical Report.

Dated this 14thday of November, 2019 in the Cities of Toronto and Sudbury, in the Province of Ontario.

(Signed) "Trevor Boyd"

Trevor Boyd, PhD, P.Geo.

(Signed) "Elisabeth Ronacher"

Elisabeth Ronacher, PhD, P.Geo
Sudbury, Ontario